v Reimbursement expense  25,380  34,370

TOTAL  1,700,380  1,214,370

Notes

111Atul Auto Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2014-15

26	 EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS

 2014-15  2013-14
a Compensation of Loss on account of Goodwill  (14,631,375)
b Compensation of Loss on account of settlement of supplier claim  (4,209,129)
c Provision for diminution in value of Investment of associate  2,387,840

TOTAL EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS  (16,452,664)  -

27	  TAX EXPENSES

 2014-15  2013-14
a Curent Tax
i Income Tax for current year  195,315,000  128,254,000
ii Tax of Earlier years  (3,265,849)  (15,055,250)

Total Current Tax  192,049,151  113,198,750
b Deferred Tax  (5,220,600)  16,338,700

TOTAL TAX EXPENSES  186,828,551  129,537,450

28	 EARNING PER SHARE

 2014-15  2013-14
Net profit as per statement of Profit & Loss  405,710,547  297,947,363

No. of Shares  21,943,200  21,943,200
EARNING PER SHARE  18.49  13.58

During the year one equity share of `10 each is subdivided into two equity shares of `5 each by passing special resolution in AGM
dated August 12, 2014. Hence no. of equity share for the current year and previous year is taken after sub-division of shares.

29	 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES NOT ACKNOWLEDGED AS DEBT

 2014-15  2013-14
a CST  202,531  202,531

b Sales Tax  2,538,334  1,183,791
c Excise Duty  3,588,481  1,784,610
d Service Tax  6,435,246  474,336
e Income Tax  14,720,590  16,789,223
f Case Pending before Consumer Forum  3,454,375  1,733,875
g Case filed by investor for non allotment of right issue shares  1,346,259  1,346,259
h Case filed by the Supplier in the Court  -   111,179,796

TOTAL CONTINGENT LIABILITIES  32,285,816  134,694,421

30	 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF CONTRACTS REMAINING TO  BE EXECUTED ON  CAPITAL ACCOUNTS AND NOT PROVIDED FOR

 2014-15  2013-14
For purchase of Assets  11,203,320  7,756,160

31	 VALUE OF IMPORT ON CIF BASIS

 2014-15  2013-14
Purchase of Raw material  28,671,463  3,903,529

Purchase of Capital Goods  3,630,303 -

112 Atul Auto Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2014-15

32	 Expenditure in foreign currency (accrual basis)

 2014-15  2013-14
Travelling  2,481,823  964,742

33	 Net dividend remitted in foreign exchange

 2014-15  2013-14
Period for which it relates - -

No. of Non Resident Shareholders - -
No. of Equity Shares held on which dividend was due - -
Amount Remitted - -

34	 Earnings in foreign currencieS

 2014-15  2013-14
Export at F.O.B. Value of vehicle and spares  168,060,429  72,182,999

Technical service income  15,159,462  1,210,433

35 Consumption

2014-15 2013-14

 Amount  %  Amount  %
Imported  13,650,746 0.37%  3,903,529 0.12%

Indigenous  3,632,220,648 99.63%  3,214,576,029 99.88%
Total  3,645,871,394 100.00%  3,218,479,558 100.00%

36	 CSR Expenditures during the year

 2014-15  2013-14
a Contribution to trusts/associations for medical relief activities  4,687,000 -

b Expenditure on renewable energy projects  920,508 -
TOTAL CSR EXPENDITURE	  5,607,508 -

37	 Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at
the reporting date

 2014-15  2013-14

Export Trade Receivable
 USD  239,065  15,771
 INR  14,963,295  947,664

38	 Operating Lease - Company as a lessee
	 The company has entered into commercial leases on office building. These leases have an average life of between one and three

years with no renewal option included in the contracts. There are no restrictions placed upon the company by entering into
these leases.

	 Future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases are as follows:

 2014-15  2013-14
Within one year  3,745,958  3,804,540

After one year but not more than five years  366,630  3,427,600
More than five years  -   -

39	 Previous year figures
	 Previous year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, where necessary, to conform to this year’s classification.